REGULAR MEETING September 19, 2022

The Board of Directors of the Edgewood-Colesburg Community School District met in regular
session in the Elementary Music Room, on Monday, September 19, 2022. President Venteicher called
the meeting to order at 6:00 p.m.

Directors Present: Dan Venteicher, Brad Bockenstedt, Matt Elliot, Jeff Hoeger, & Tammy Kirby.
Directors Absent: None.

Also present: Superintendent Rob Busch, Principal Dawn Voss, Principal Patty Briggs, and Board
Secretary Melissa Conner.

Visitors: Jessica Kirby, Penni Gaul, Jay Funke, Alex Hanna, Maggie Fensterman, & Andy
Fensterman.

President Venteicher welcomed our visitors.

Director Kirby moved to approve the agenda as presented. Director Elliot seconded the
movement. Motion carried 5-0.

Director Bockenstedt moved to recognize the following:

-Marin Gaul, Aspen Jones, Ava Kerns, & Miley Walz placed 8th in the dairy cattle judging division
at the State Dairy Competition.

-Marcus Gaul, Ava Kerns, & Miley Walz received a silver rating overall at the State Livestock
Evaluation.

-Elementary Student Council Members: Lincoln Hanna, Harper Lansing, Eden Hemann, Connor

Bailey, Josie Diers, Taelyn Thompson, Bristol Kulper, & Kalyssa Reimer.

Director Hoeger seconded the movement. Motion carries 5-0.

Jessica Kirby & Penni Gaul presented on behalf of the Booster Club.

New Business:
Director Kirby moved to approve giving the Colesburg Ambulance and Medivac consent to land
in the South Parking lot at the Colesburg Elementary when needed if school is not in session. Director

Elliot seconded the movement. Motion carried 5-0.

Director Hoeger moved to approve the Return to Learn Plan. Director Bockenstedt seconded the

movement. Motion carried 5-0.

Director Elliot moved to approve the Annual Progress Report Goals. Director Kirby seconded the

movement. Motion carried 5-0.
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Directo Kirby moved to approve the 2022-2023 Out of District School Bus Travel. Director Elliot

seconded the movement. Motion Carried 5-0.

Director Bockenstedt moved to approve the request for snow removal bids. Director Hoeger

seconded the movement. Motion Carried 5-0.

The board discussed building projects.

Director Hoeger moved to approve the K-12 LAU (EL) Plan. Director Elliot seconded the

movement. Motion Carried 5-0.

No change orders were presented for the meeting.

Director Kirby moved to approve the Memorandum of Understanding (MOU)
Teacher/Paraeducator Registered Apprenticeship (TPRA) Program with Northeast lowa Community

College. Director Bockenstedt seconded the movement. Motion carried 5-0.

Director Hoeger moved to approve the list of SIAC Members. Director Bockenstedt seconded the

movement. Motion carried 5-0.

The First Reading of Board Policies: 203, 200.3, 402.2, 501.14. 501.15, 504.5, 504.5R1, 505.5,
507.2,507.2E1, 602.1, 602.2, 602.3, 605.1, 605.3, 607.2, 704.6, 710.1E1, 710.1E2, 710.1R1, 802.4, 804.5,
804.7, 804.7R1, and 901 were duly noted.

Superintendent Busch: Ed-Co was one of eight that unofficially approved a bond referendum.
Trying to find a date to hold a legislative forum with our representatives & other administrators/board
members from local school districts. Seeking bids to remove the diesel tank & getting guidance from the
DNR. Hoping to have our new propane buses early to mid-October. A Security audit is scheduled for

March in regards to the ESSER funds being given by the Governor.

Principal Voss: The High School Staff did Stop the Bleed & Intruder Training. Working on getting
the kids more involved with the Intruder Training. FFA has been competing & doing well. FBLA

sponsored a blood drive this month.
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Principal Briggs: During our last professional development the staff learned about SABERs
assessment & purpose of it. The 5th graders led the entire school in a 9/11 Remembrance Assembly.
They shared an overview of the events & the memories from staff about that day. They ended with
singing the National Anthem. We had around 363 visitors for Grandparents/Special someone day. The
Student Council has set the dress up days for Homecoming week. Monday-Camo, Tuesday-Disney
Character, Wednesday-Neon, Thursday-Pink, & Friday-Spirit Day. Teachers & Students are working on
being leaders through the end of the quarter by earning VP Cards. We have a special celebration
planned if the building earns 2000 VP cards. We have currently earned over 1000 so far. Our building is

showing continued improvement on the FAST Assessments.

Director Hoeger: Congratulations to Patty Briggs & glad to see such a positive thing.

Director Kirby: Congratulations to Patty Briggs. The Community Members worked really hard for
this Bond. Very happy with the outcome. | love seeing the alumni write ups that Addy Kirby has been

working on.

Director Venteicher: Happy with the Bond & seeing more voters come out.

Jay Funke presented on the property for sale.

Director Elliot moved to go into closed session at 7:22 p.m. pursuant to lowa Code 21.5 for the
purpose of discussion on purchase of property. Director Kirby seconded the movement. Roll Call Vote:

Ayes: Kirby, Venteicher, Elliot, Hoeger, & Bockenstedt. Nays: None. Motion carried 5-0.
The Board came back into open session at 7:47 p.m.

Director Kirby moved to approve the Consent Agenda.
a. Approve minutes of August 15, 2022 Meeting
b. List of Expenditures and Financial Reports
c. Open Enrollment
-IN:
Oelwein: K, 2nd, & 5th
d. Special Education Contracts
e. Fundraisers

-Art Club: Driveway Paintings & Homecoming Buttons & Face Painting
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-NHS: Gift Wrapping

-Boys Basketball: Discount Cards

-Volleyball: Pink Night & Soup Supper

f. Personnel

iv.

Resignations

New Hires

-Jody Dahlstrom-Custodian
-Rob Anderson-% JH Wrestling
-Alex Jones- % JH Wrestling
-Kelly Henriksen- Aide
Contract Adjustments

-Jennifer Thier-MA+8, Step 11
-Tanya Drips-$13.29

-Alex Hanna-BA+16, Step 13

- Lizzie Edens-BA+8, Step 3
-Laura Brady-BA+16, Step12
-Taylor Huber-BA+8, Step 4
-Alaura Waid-BA+16, Step 4
Volunteer Coaches/Sponsors

g. Annual Contracts/Agreements

-IXL Agreement

Director Bockenstedt seconded the movement. Motion Carried 5-0.

September 19, 2022

With no further business to come before the board for consideration at this time, Director Elliot
moved to adjourn the meeting at 7:48 p.m. Director Hoeger seconded the movement. Motion Carried 5-
0.

Edgewood-Colesburg CSD
September 19, 2022 Listing of Expenditures

GENERAL FUND:

ACCESS SYSTEMS
ADVANTAGE ADMINISTRATORS
AHLERS AND COONEY, P.C.
Akademos, Inc.

ALLIANT ENERGY

APPLE FINANCIAL SERVICES
AREA EDUCATION AGENCY 267
ARNOLD MOTOR SUPPLY

ASCD

AUTO-JET MUFFLER CORP.
BARD CONCRETE

BI-COUNTY DISPOSAL, INC.
BLACK HILLS/MSC50505
CAPITAL SANITARY SUPPLY CO., INC-CSS
CITY OF COLESBURG

CITY OF EDGEWOOD

Clayton Co. Treasurer

COMELEC INTERNET SERVICES

staples

fee

legal services
books
electricity
supplies
repairs

parts
membership
parts

rock

garbage collection
heating
supplies
water/sewer
water/sewer
property taxes
internet
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65.89
143.10
69.00
560.00
6,732.28
49.00
259.90
70.54
89.00
1,591.68
250.54
1,048.50
421.36
1,902.97
236.45
1,486.98
614.00
60.00



REGULAR MEETING

COMELEC SERVICES, INC.

Conner, Melissa

CONTINENTAL RESEARCH CORP.
CORNERSTONE FAMILY PRACTICE
D & S PORTABLES, INC.

Delaware County Economic Development
DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION
DETCO INDUSTRIES, INC.

Ed-Co Nutrition

Edgewood Auto & Tire

EDGEWOOD FARM & HOME SUPPLY
EDGEWOOD REMINDER
EDGEWOOD VETERINARY CLINIC
ELAN

Ellis, Lonnie

FOLLETT SCHOOL SOLUTIONS INC.
GALLAGHER-BLUEDORN PERFORMING
ARTS,

GRANT WOOD AEA

GUTTENBERG MUNICIPAL HOSPITAL
Hill Country C.S. LLC

HOGLUND BUS CO., INC.
HOUGHTON MIFFLIN HARCOURT
PUBLISHING

IA H.S. MUSIC ASSOCIATION

IKAN International

Inteconnex

IOWA COMMUNICATIONS NETWORK
IOWA DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION
IXL LEARNING

J.W. PEPPER AND SON, INC.

JOE FANNON WELDING

JTJ Solar LLC

KARL'S GROCERY

KEYSTONE AREA EDUCATION AGENCY
KULLY SUPPLY

Lamiator.com

Learning Without Tears

MARTIN BROS. DISTRIB. CO., INC
Math Medic

MATT, LORAS

MCGRAW-HILL COMPANIES

Meyer True Value

Midwest Bus Parts, Inc.

Midwest Property Services

Murray's Outdoor Store

NAPA AUTO PARTS

Napa Auto Parts

Northeast lowa Communit College Business &
Nutrien AG Solutions

OSTWINKLE, Pamela

PAPER CORPORATION, The

PQL Lighting

Pygraphics

QUILL CORPORATION

Remind101, Inc.

SADLER POWER TRAIN

SCHOOL SPECIALTY, LLC.

SILLS, TANGEE

SILVEREDGE COOPERATIVE
SPAHN & ROSE LUMBER CO.
TANDEM Tire & Auto Service
TELEGRAPH HERALD

THREE RIVERS FS CO.

Three Rivers FS Company-Manchester

services
mileage
supplies
physical
rental
membership
inspection
supplies
lunch
repairs
supplies
publication
supplies
supplies, gasohol, travel, &
postage
supplies
books
tickets

services
athletic trainer
gasohol

parts

Go Math

registration
parts
repairs
services
refund
services
music
services
solar
supplies
fee & subscription
parts
supplies
supplies
supplies
supplies
mowing
supplies
paint
repairs & parts
mowing
supplies
parts

parts
inservice
supplies
supplies
paper
supplies
supplies
supplies
subscription
parts
supplies
supplies
gasohol
supplies
tires
subscription
Ip gas
supplies

PPN R R A R R

R APTNRARa R AR CA CAR R a CR  C R  R R &Bh P B BB @ P PH
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490.00
13.50
3,094.35
234.30
450.00
200.00
1,000.00
252.20
7.75
270.37
709.40
155.17
96.86
12,351.48

62.55
1,369.91
53.00

40.00
378.75
30.00
65.81
9,483.08

81.00
26.95
210.00
431.84
3,613.50
1,050.00
140.48
145.00
2,239.24
79.88
1,420.04
207.86
397.10
1,342.94
262.40
240.00
430.00
72.48
30.99
554.80
892.50
78.00
39.29
62.34
630.00
277.00
52.63
2,875.80
254.24
624.00
581.96
2,268.75
78.59
54.74
18.45
2,556.94
62.93
1,168.44
231.72
41,396.24
157.95
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Time Management Systems
U.S. CELLULAR

VILLAGE AUTO
VONHANDORF, DONALD
West Delaware

WEST MUSIC CO.
Windstream

Fund Total:

LOSST/SAVE FUND:
Burrington Group, Inc
H2I GROUP
KENDRICK INC

KLUESNER CONSTRUCTION, INC.

MM Mechanical
SEEDORFF MASONRY, INC.

VALUE INSPIRED PRODUCTS & SERYV, VIPs

Fund Total:

STUDENT ACTIVITY FUND/SEC.
ASPi SOLUTIONS, Inc.

Atlantic Coca-Cola

AUNT NECEE'S PIZZA

BARD CONCRETE

CONNER, BEV

Des Moines Performing Arts

EDGEWOOD FARM & HOME SUPPLY

ELAN

FAREWAY STORES

Gaul, Eden

HERITAGE PRINTING COMPANY
IA H.S. SPEECH ASSOCIATION
JESUP COMMUNITY SCHOOL
MISSOURI TURF & PAINT
MONTICELLO SPORTS

Riddell All American Sports Corp
RIVALS, INC.

SHANNON EVENT TIMINGS
SPAHN & ROSE LUMBER CO.
TIBBOTT, DALE

VBALL GEAR, LLC

Voss, Dawn

World's Fines Chocolate, Inc.
Fund Total:

NUTRITION FUND:

Atlantic Coca-Cola

BIMBO BAKERIES USA, INC
ECOLAB

Edgewood Auto & Tire

ELAN

FAREWAY STORES

fry, Lynn or Melissa
GATEWAY APPLIANCE LLC
Hummel, Brian & Tami
Ingles, Shari

Lister, Evelyn

MARTIN BROS. DISTRIB. CO., INC

Mastin, Brandon or Alcia
MM Mechanical
Pedretti, Mandi
PRAIRIE FARMS DAIRY

fee

hot spots
repairs

physical

open enrollment
curriculum
services

services

parts

concession stand
services

ice machines
services

furniture

services
supplies
supplies
concrete
supplies

awards

supplies
supplies & travel
supplies

travel

posters
membership
entry fee

paint

jerseys & supplies
supplies

shirts

official

supplies
supplies

jerseys & supplies
supplies

candy bars

ala carte

hot lunch bread
supplies

repair

hot lunch & supplies
hot lunch

refund

freezers

refund

uniform allowance
uniform allowance
hot lunch, ala carte, fee, &
supplies

refund

cooler

uniform allowance
milk
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499.25
217.45
3,548.78
85.00
51,892.67
3,910.00
1,296.36

P N N R R

175,248.19

2,400.00
420.00
4,108.00
900.00
4,092.24
19,708.52
1,652.50

BlP PP BB

33,281.26

500.00
138.43
183.50
525.00
40.00
95.00
11.96
2,637.35
211.15
20.00
73.50
50.00
100.00
693.55
1,776.90
18.86
432.00
720.00
17.31
570.00
960.00
42.31
5,804.00

PP R R R R A R R R R R

PP R A R i

D H BB

15,620.82

675.67
412.96
703.86
139.00
450.05
130.12
11.75
2,917.00
7.15
75.58
125.00
17,682.71

9.30
7,234.00
124.98
946.48
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Rahe, Kurt
Thiese, Tonya
Fund Total:

PPEL FUND:
ACCESS SYSTEMS LEASING

Total of All Funds:

refund
refund

copier lease

September 19, 2022

$ 17.60
$ 57.58
$  31,627.07
$ 1,292.99
$257,070.33

Dan Venteicher, President

Melissa Conner, Secretary



