The Board of Directors of the Edgewood-Colesburg Community School District met in regular session in the Elementary Music Room, on Monday, September 19, 2022. President Venteicher called the meeting to order at 6:00 p.m.

Directors Present: Dan Venteicher, Brad Bockenstedt, Matt Elliot, Jeff Hoeger, & Tammy Kirby.

Directors Absent: None.

Also present: Superintendent Rob Busch, Principal Dawn Voss, Principal Patty Briggs, and Board Secretary Melissa Conner.

Visitors: Jessica Kirby, Penni Gaul, Jay Funke, Alex Hanna, Maggie Fensterman, & Andy Fensterman.

President Venteicher welcomed our visitors.

Director Kirby moved to approve the agenda as presented. Director Elliot seconded the movement. Motion carried 5-0.

Director Bockenstedt moved to recognize the following:

- -Marin Gaul, Aspen Jones, Ava Kerns, & Miley Walz placed 8th in the dairy cattle judging division at the State Dairy Competition.
- -Marcus Gaul, Ava Kerns, & Miley Walz received a silver rating overall at the State Livestock Evaluation.
- -Elementary Student Council Members: Lincoln Hanna, Harper Lansing, Eden Hemann, Connor Bailey, Josie Diers, Taelyn Thompson, Bristol Kulper, & Kalyssa Reimer.

Director Hoeger seconded the movement. Motion carries 5-0.

Jessica Kirby & Penni Gaul presented on behalf of the Booster Club.

New Business:

Director Kirby moved to approve giving the Colesburg Ambulance and Medivac consent to land in the South Parking lot at the Colesburg Elementary when needed if school is not in session. Director Elliot seconded the movement. Motion carried 5-0.

Director Hoeger moved to approve the Return to Learn Plan. Director Bockenstedt seconded the movement. Motion carried 5-0.

Director Elliot moved to approve the Annual Progress Report Goals. Director Kirby seconded the movement. Motion carried 5-0.

Directo Kirby moved to approve the 2022-2023 Out of District School Bus Travel. Director Elliot seconded the movement. Motion Carried 5-0.

Director Bockenstedt moved to approve the request for snow removal bids. Director Hoeger seconded the movement. Motion Carried 5-0.

The board discussed building projects.

Director Hoeger moved to approve the K-12 LAU (EL) Plan. Director Elliot seconded the movement. Motion Carried 5-0.

No change orders were presented for the meeting.

Director Kirby moved to approve the Memorandum of Understanding (MOU)

Teacher/Paraeducator Registered Apprenticeship (TPRA) Program with Northeast Iowa Community

College. Director Bockenstedt seconded the movement. Motion carried 5-0.

Director Hoeger moved to approve the list of SIAC Members. Director Bockenstedt seconded the movement. Motion carried 5-0.

The First Reading of Board Policies: 203, 200.3, 402.2, 501.14. 501.15, 504.5, 504.5R1, 505.5, 507.2, 507.2E1, 602.1, 602.2, 602.3, 605.1, 605.3, 607.2, 704.6, 710.1E1, 710.1E2, 710.1R1, 802.4, 804.5, 804.7, 804.7R1, and 901 were duly noted.

Superintendent Busch: Ed-Co was one of eight that unofficially approved a bond referendum. Trying to find a date to hold a legislative forum with our representatives & other administrators/board members from local school districts. Seeking bids to remove the diesel tank & getting guidance from the DNR. Hoping to have our new propane buses early to mid-October. A Security audit is scheduled for March in regards to the ESSER funds being given by the Governor.

Principal Voss: The High School Staff did Stop the Bleed & Intruder Training. Working on getting the kids more involved with the Intruder Training. FFA has been competing & doing well. FBLA sponsored a blood drive this month.

September 19, 2022

Principal Briggs: During our last professional development the staff learned about SABERs

assessment & purpose of it. The 5th graders led the entire school in a 9/11 Remembrance Assembly.

They shared an overview of the events & the memories from staff about that day. They ended with

singing the National Anthem. We had around 363 visitors for Grandparents/Special someone day. The

Student Council has set the dress up days for Homecoming week. Monday-Camo, Tuesday-Disney

Character, Wednesday-Neon, Thursday-Pink, & Friday-Spirit Day. Teachers & Students are working on

being leaders through the end of the quarter by earning VP Cards. We have a special celebration

planned if the building earns 2000 VP cards. We have currently earned over 1000 so far. Our building is

showing continued improvement on the FAST Assessments.

Director Hoeger: Congratulations to Patty Briggs & glad to see such a positive thing.

Director Kirby: Congratulations to Patty Briggs. The Community Members worked really hard for

this Bond. Very happy with the outcome. I love seeing the alumni write ups that Addy Kirby has been

working on.

Director Venteicher: Happy with the Bond & seeing more voters come out.

Jay Funke presented on the property for sale.

Director Elliot moved to go into closed session at 7:22 p.m. pursuant to Iowa Code 21.5 for the

purpose of discussion on purchase of property. Director Kirby seconded the movement. Roll Call Vote:

Ayes: Kirby, Venteicher, Elliot, Hoeger, & Bockenstedt. Nays: None. Motion carried 5-0.

The Board came back into open session at 7:47 p.m.

Director Kirby moved to approve the Consent Agenda.

a. Approve minutes of August 15, 2022 Meeting

b. List of Expenditures and Financial Reports

Open Enrollment

-IN:

Oelwein: K, 2nd, & 5th

d. Special Education Contracts

Fundraisers e.

-Art Club: Driveway Paintings & Homecoming Buttons & Face Painting

- -NHS: Gift Wrapping
- -Boys Basketball: Discount Cards
- -Volleyball: Pink Night & Soup Supper
- f. Personnel
 - i. Resignations
 - ii. New Hires
 - -Jody Dahlstrom-Custodian
 - -Rob Anderson-1/2 JH Wrestling
 - -Alex Jones- 1/2 JH Wrestling
 - -Kelly Henriksen- Aide
 - iii. Contract Adjustments
 - -Jennifer Thier-MA+8, Step 11
 - -Tanya Drips-\$13.29
 - -Alex Hanna-BA+16, Step 13
 - Lizzie Edens-BA+8, Step 3
 - -Laura Brady-BA+16, Step12
 - -Taylor Huber-BA+8, Step 4
 - -Alaura Waid-BA+16, Step 4
 - iv. Volunteer Coaches/Sponsors
- g. Annual Contracts/Agreements
 - -IXL Agreement

Director Bockenstedt seconded the movement. Motion Carried 5-0.

With no further business to come before the board for consideration at this time, Director Elliot moved to adjourn the meeting at 7:48 p.m. Director Hoeger seconded the movement. Motion Carried 5-0.

Edgewood-Colesburg CSD September 19, 2022 Listing of Expenditures

GENERAL FUND:		
ACCESS SYSTEMS	staples	\$ 65.89
ADVANTAGE ADMINISTRATORS	fee	\$ 143.10
AHLERS AND COONEY, P.C.	legal services	\$ 69.00
Akademos, Inc.	books	\$ 560.00
ALLIANT ENERGY	electricity	\$ 6,732.28
APPLE FINANCIAL SERVICES	supplies	\$ 49.00
AREA EDUCATION AGENCY 267	repairs	\$ 259.90
ARNOLD MOTOR SUPPLY	parts	\$ 70.54
ASCD	membership	\$ 89.00
AUTO-JET MUFFLER CORP.	parts	\$ 1,591.68
BARD CONCRETE	rock	\$ 250.54
BI-COUNTY DISPOSAL, INC.	garbage collection	\$ 1,048.50
BLACK HILLS/MSC50505	heating	\$ 421.36
CAPITAL SANITARY SUPPLY CO., INC-CSS	supplies	\$ 1,902.97
CITY OF COLESBURG	water/sewer	\$ 236.45
CITY OF EDGEWOOD	water/sewer	\$ 1,486.98
Clayton Co. Treasurer	property taxes	\$ 614.00
COMELEC INTERNET SERVICES	internet	\$ 60.00

COMELEC SERVICES, INC.	services	\$	490.00
Conner, Melissa	mileage	\$	13.50
	•	Φ	
CONTINENTAL RESEARCH CORP.	supplies	Ф	3,094.35
CORNERSTONE FAMILY PRACTICE	physical	\$	234.30
D & S PORTABLES, INC.	rental	\$	450.00
Delaware County Economic Development	membership	\$	200.00
DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION		¢.	
	inspection	Φ	1,000.00
DETCO INDUSTRIES, INC.	supplies	\$	252.20
Ed-Co Nutrition	lunch	\$	7.75
Edgewood Auto & Tire	repairs	\$	270.37
EDGEWOOD FARM & HOME SUPPLY	supplies	¢	709.40
	• •	Ψ	
EDGEWOOD REMINDER	publication	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	155.17
EDGEWOOD VETERINARY CLINIC	supplies	\$	96.86
ELAN	supplies, gasohol, travel, &	\$	12,351.48
	postage		,
Ellis, Lonnie	supplies	\$	62.55
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	• •	Ψ	
FOLLETT SCHOOL SOLUTIONS INC.	books	\$	1,369.91
GALLAGHER-BLUEDORN PERFORMING	tickets	\$	53.00
ARTS,			
GRANT WOOD AEA	services	\$	40.00
GUTTENBERG MUNICIPAL HOSPITAL	athletic trainer		378.75
		φ	
Hill Country C.S. LLC	gasohol	\$	30.00
HOGLUND BUS CO., INC.	parts	\$ \$ \$	65.81
HOUGHTON MIFFLIN HARCOURT	Go Math	\$	9,483.08
PUBLISHING		*	0, .00.00
	rogistration	¢	91.00
IA H.S. MUSIC ASSOCIATION	registration	\$	81.00
IKAN International	parts	\$	26.95
Inteconnex	repairs	\$ \$	210.00
IOWA COMMUNICATIONS NETWORK	services	\$	431.84
IOWA DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION	refund	\$ \$	3,613.50
		φ	•
IXL LEARNING	services	\$	1,050.00
J.W. PEPPER AND SON, INC.	music	\$	140.48
JOE FANNON WELDING	services	\$	145.00
JTJ Solar LLC	solar	\$ \$ \$ \$	2,239.24
		Ψ	•
KARL'S GROCERY	supplies	Þ	79.88
KEYSTONE AREA EDUCATION AGENCY	fee & subscription	\$	1,420.04
KULLY SUPPLY	parts	\$ \$	207.86
Lamiator.com	supplies	\$	397.10
	• •		
Learning Without Tears	supplies	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	1,342.94
MARTIN BROS. DISTRIB. CO., INC	supplies	\$	262.40
Math Medic	supplies	\$	240.00
MATT, LORAS	mowing	\$	430.00
MCGRAW-HILL COMPANIES	supplies	¢	72.48
	• •	Ψ	
Meyer True Value	paint	Þ	30.99
Midwest Bus Parts, Inc.	repairs & parts		554.80
Midwest Property Services	mowing	\$	892.50
Murray's Outdoor Store	supplies	\$	78.00
NAPA AUTO PARTS	parts	¢	39.29
	•	φ	
Napa Auto Parts	parts	\$	62.34
Northeast Iowa Communit College Business &	inservice	\$	630.00
Nutrien AG Solutions	supplies	\$	277.00
OSTWINKLE, Pamela	supplies	\$	52.63
·	• •	¢.	2,875.80
PAPER CORPORATION, The	paper	Φ	*
PQL Lighting	supplies	\$	254.24
Pygraphics	supplies	\$	624.00
QUILL CORPORATION	supplies	\$	581.96
Remind101, Inc.	subscription	****	2,268.75
SADLER POWER TRAIN	•	ψ Φ	
	parts	Ф	78.59
SCHOOL SPECIALTY, LLC.	supplies	\$	54.74
SILLS, TANGEE	supplies	\$	18.45
SILVEREDGE COOPERATIVE	gasohol	\$	2,556.94
SPAHN & ROSE LUMBER CO.	supplies	¢	62.93
	• •	Ψ	
TANDEM Tire & Auto Service	tires	\$	1,168.44
TELEGRAPH HERALD	subscription	\$	231.72
THREE RIVERS FS CO.	lp gas	\$	41,396.24
Three Rivers FS Company-Manchester	supplies	\$	157.95
		Ψ	.07.00

Time Management Systems U.S. CELLULAR VILLAGE AUTO VONHANDORF, DONALD West Delaware WEST MUSIC CO. Windstream Fund Total:	fee hot spots repairs physical open enrollment curriculum services	\$\$\$\$\$\$ \$\$\$	499.25 217.45 3,548.78 85.00 51,892.67 3,910.00 1,296.36 175,248.19
LOSST/SAVE FUND: Burrington Group, Inc H2I GROUP KENDRICK INC KLUESNER CONSTRUCTION, INC. MM Mechanical SEEDORFF MASONRY, INC. VALUE INSPIRED PRODUCTS & SERV, VIPs Fund Total:	services parts concession stand services ice machines services furniture	\$\$\$\$\$\$ \$	2,400.00 420.00 4,108.00 900.00 4,092.24 19,708.52 1,652.50 33,281.26
STUDENT ACTIVITY FUND/SEC. ASPi SOLUTIONS, Inc. Atlantic Coca-Cola AUNT NECEE'S PIZZA BARD CONCRETE CONNER, BEV Des Moines Performing Arts EDGEWOOD FARM & HOME SUPPLY ELAN FAREWAY STORES Gaul, Eden HERITAGE PRINTING COMPANY IA H.S. SPEECH ASSOCIATION JESUP COMMUNITY SCHOOL MISSOURI TURF & PAINT MONTICELLO SPORTS RIDEN RICH SINCE SHANNON EVENT TIMINGS SPAHN & ROSE LUMBER CO. TIBBOTT, DALE VBALL GEAR, LLC Voss, Dawn World's Fines Chocolate, Inc. Fund Total:	services supplies supplies concrete supplies awards supplies & travel supplies & travel supplies travel posters membership entry fee paint jerseys & supplies supplies shirts official supplies supplies jerseys & supplies supplies candy bars	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	500.00 138.43 183.50 525.00 40.00 95.00 11.96 2,637.35 211.15 20.00 73.50 50.00 100.00 693.55 1,776.90 18.86 432.00 720.00 17.31 570.00 960.00 42.31 5,804.00 15,620.82
NUTRITION FUND: Atlantic Coca-Cola BIMBO BAKERIES USA, INC ECOLAB Edgewood Auto & Tire ELAN FAREWAY STORES fry, Lynn or Melissa GATEWAY APPLIANCE LLC Hummel, Brian & Tami Ingles, Shari Lister, Evelyn MARTIN BROS. DISTRIB. CO., INC Mastin, Brandon or Alcia MM Mechanical Pedretti, Mandi PRAIRIE FARMS DAIRY	ala carte hot lunch bread supplies repair hot lunch & supplies hot lunch refund freezers refund uniform allowance uniform allowance hot lunch, ala carte, fee, & supplies refund cooler uniform allowance milk	***************	675.67 412.96 703.86 139.00 450.05 130.12 11.75 2,917.00 7.15 75.58 125.00 17,682.71 9.30 7,234.00 124.98 946.48

September 19, 2022

Dan Vent	teicher, President	Melissa Conn	er, Secretary
Total of All Funds:	\$257,070.33		070.33
PPEL FUND: ACCESS SYSTEMS LEASING	copier lease	\$	1,292.99
Fund Total:		\$	31,627.07
Thiese, Tonya	refund	\$	57.58
Rahe, Kurt	refund	\$	17.60